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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

17

19

23

NIDA MAHREEN

AMMARA NOREEN

QAMAR SHAHZAD ANJUM

MUTI ULLAH

AMINA

SAMAD RAZA

MUHAMMAD ZAHID RASHID

KOMAL ASLAM (Selected against

SAHAR RASHID (Selected agains

HIRA TARIQ (Selected against 

HIRA FAIZ (Selected against W

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KAHLOON

KHADAM HUSSAIN

BASHIR AHMED

AHMAD BAKHSH

SALAH-UD-DIN

BASHIR AHMAD

RASHID AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

RASHID AHMED

MUHAMMAD TARIQ CHOUDHARY

FAIZ MUHAMMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

59100032

59100001

59100151

59100048

59100019

59100182

59100003

59100017

59100050

59100012

59100070

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

MULTAN

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

NANKANA
SAHIB

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (HORTICULTURE)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

11 Case #  15F2016

8

9

10

12

MUHAMMAD NAEEM ASLAM

RIAZ HUSSAIN

ZAHID MAHMOOD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MAHMOOD KHAN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

1

2

3

4

59100131

59100007

59100094

59100076

LAHORE

M. GARH

JHANG

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Sr.
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Application
No. 

Merit
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Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (HORTICULTURE)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

11 Case #  15F2016

13

14

15

16

18

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

MUHAMMAD KHALID

ISHTIAQ AHMAD

HASSAN RAZA

SAMI ULLAH

MATEEN SAJID

MUHAMMAD TAHIR AKRAM

NASAR HAYAT

FIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SAQIB SHEHZAD

SYED UMAR FAROOQ BOKHARY

MUHAMMAD AMJAD

MUHAMMAD ABID

SHAMEER KHAN

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

RIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD HANIF (LATE)

SAJID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

IJAZ HUSSAIN

NISAR AHMAD

SHAKEEL QAISER

SYED FAZAL UL REHMAN BOKHAR

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

NAZEER AHMAD

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

59100073

59100005

59100062

59100030

59100052

59100056

59100047

59100164

59100141

59100089

59100201

59100132

59100234

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

D.G. KHAN

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

HAFIZABAD

CHINIOT

M. GARH

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (HORTICULTURE)   -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE

11 Case #  15F2016

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

29 AAMIR FAROOQ

RANA LIAQAT ALI

18 59100018 CHINIOT NOT RECOMMENDED


