# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

# MERIT LIST

## Post : ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (HORTICULTURE) - (BS-17)

Department: AGRICULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

### Case # 15F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	59100032	1	NIDA MAHREEN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KAHLOON	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	59100001	2	AMMARA NOREEN KHADAM HUSSAIN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	59100151	3	QAMAR SHAHZAD ANJUM BASHIR AHMED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	59100048	4	MUTI ULLAH AHMAD BAKHSH	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	59100019	5	AMINA SALAH-UD-DIN	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	59100182	б	SAMAD RAZA BASHIR AHMAD	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	59100003	7	MUHAMMAD ZAHID RASHID RASHID AHMED	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	59100017	11	KOMAL ASLAM (Selected against MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	59100050	17	SAHAR RASHID (Selected agains RASHID AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	59100012	19	HIRA TARIQ (Selected against MUHAMMAD TARIQ CHOUDHARY	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	59100070	23	HIRA FAIZ (Selected against V FAIZ MUHAMMAD	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	59100131	8	MUHAMMAD NAEEM ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	59100007	9	RIAZ HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD AFZAL	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	59100094	10	ZAHID MAHMOOD KHAN MAHMOOD KHAN	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	59100076	12	MUHAMMAD SHARIF MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED		

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

#### ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (HORTICULTURE) - (BS-17) Post :

Department: AGRICULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 15F2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	59100073	13	MUHAMMAD KHALID SHAMEER KHAN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
6	59100005	14	ISHTIAQ AHMAD MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
7	59100062	15	HASSAN RAZA RIAZ HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
8	59100030	16	SAMI ULLAH MUHAMMAD HANIF (LATE)	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
9	59100052	18	MATEEN SAJID SAJID HUSSAIN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	59100056	20	MUHAMMAD TAHIR AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	59100047	21	NASAR HAYAT MUHAMMAD HAYAT	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	59100164	22	FIAZ HUSSAIN IJAZ HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	59100141	24	MUHAMMAD IQBAL NISAR AHMAD	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
14	59100089	25	SAQIB SHEHZAD SHAKEEL QAISER	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
15	59100201	26	SYED UMAR FAROOQ BOKHARY SYED FAZAL UL REHMAN BOKHAR	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
16	59100132	27	MUHAMMAD AMJAD MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
17	59100234	28	MUHAMMAD ABID NAZEER AHMAD	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

### Post : ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER (HORTICULTURE) - (BS-17)

Department: AGRICULTURE

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 15F2016

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Application No.	<u>Merit</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
18	59100018	29	AAMIR FAROOQ RANA LIAQAT ALI	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
			is issued for information only. onfer any absolute right or cla			his

# 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.